LFASE AMIEMNDMEMT No, 13
TO LEASE NG, GS-0TP-17012
LEASE AMEMOMENT o
AODRESS OF FREMISES PO Number:
14204 MOPHERSON ROAD PSO027730
SUHTE 107
LAREDD, TEXAS 78045-8576
1% AMERDMERNT s made and em‘.‘eg‘ed into between FLEX SPACE GROUP, LTD
whosa address is: 10410 Medical Loco
Uit 1A
Laredo, Texas 7TBO45.6817
hereinafier called the Lessor, and the UKITED STATES OF AMERICS, naereinafter called the Government:

WMEREAS the parlies hersto desire 1o amend the above Leass to issus a Notice to Proceed (NTP) with change ovder no.
7 as described in Exhiblt A

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, sffective upon axecuiion by the Government as
follows:

You are hereby authorized io procesd with change order no. 7 aliached as Exhibits A and B in the total amount not to
axcesd $34,231.62. Toial cost includes all Lessor fees, overhead and profit. Per this lesse amendment the change order
has heen reviewed and found 1o be foir and reasonable,

This Lease Amandment containg 2 pages plus Exhibit A {1 page) and Exhibit B (8 pages).

All othar lerms and conditions of the lease shiall remain in force and effect.
IN WITHNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their naimes as of the below date.

Signature Signature: e
MName: Mame:

Tithe: Title: Lease Contracling Oﬁ icer

Engliy Mame: GEA, Public Buildings Senvice,

Ciate: Date: 3 j 3

Signature:

Name: —

Thite: .:gc?,’ ,'///rj}q}o@/('
A o

Date: 7he, 77"’ it

e e repamprrries:

Laase Smendment Form 1212



N Loave Amendment No, 13 - GS-07P-17012 PAGE Zofz

You are harehy auihorizad to procesd with construction of fenand provernent for the following changs:

Furmsh .:Jnti i[‘%af@ﬁ sound masi\mcr ysie"rs on 1% and 2™ floors;

Furnish and instell covered awning / relocats dow&'\s.pcmt

- 10/15/15 F un'a}@%‘: and '@ns’{an solar shades in specific rooms; B

Furpish and ingtall polycarbonste door protaciors on specific doors;

Furnish and instatl carpet and bese in room 239

Ingtall 12 ‘@y’[.sf\ sl ays.

The total amourt (lump sum payment) of 231,62 will be pait s & onedime lump sum payment o the Lassor upon
substaritial completun, inspaction, and c—,cwzcn s of this wark by the avthorzed Governmeant representaiive and receipt of

an invoice for the work by the Lease Contrasting Officer or designated reprasentative,

$34,931 62

l:_z

FHegarding the lump st peyment for this project, please follow these instructions;
¢ g P f

The orginal involce miust be submitied directly 1o the GSA Finance office slectronically on the Finance website at
it finance. gsa.govideleultexiemal.asp  and & copy provided 1o the G5A Project Manager. instrucions for inveice
subrmission are included on the website. Additionsl assiglance is avalable from the Finance Customer Service line af
§17-978-2408. I you are unable io process the involce elecitanically vou may malt the original invoice 1o the following
sddress Genesral Services Adndnisteation, FTS and PES Payment Division (FBCE), PO Bow 17181, Fort Worth, T
T8102-0181,

The Lessor agraes that the invoice shall be printed on the same letterhead as the namad on this lease, shall include the
Lease number, building address, and a price and quantity of the kems delivered. The invoice shall reference the numbsr
BSO0ZTT30.

lessor also agress that & copy of the nvoice shall be sent simultanecusly o the G3A Project Manager at the following
address:

General Services Adminfsiraton
ATTN: Cindy Bartel

8182 Taylor 51, Room 11401
Fart Workh, T4 76102
B17-278-4336

INITIALS:

Fsbop\ TGOV

Lagme Mmmmen%urm 1217





